
 

 
2024-2025 

REGIONAL HOSTS & COMPETITION DATES 
 
Region 1:  NEW ENGLAND LAW BOSTON AND BOSTON COLLEGE OF LAW (CO-HOSTING) 
Contacts:   Victor M. Hansen vhansen@nesl.edu and Steven Van Dyke stevenbvandyke@gmail.com  
DATES:  February 6-9, 2025 
 
Region 2:  SYRACUSE UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF LAW 
Contacts:  Joanne VanDyke mjvesq@aol.com 
DATES:  February 21-23, 2025 
 
Region 3:  VILLANOVA UNIVERSITY CHARLES WIDGER SCHOOL OF LAW AND DREXEL UNIVERSITY THOMAS R. KLINE 
SCHOOL OF LAW (CO-HOSTING) 
Contacts:  Zach Wynkoop zmwynkoop@gmail.com and Philip Pasquarello pmp45@drexel.edu 
DATES:  February 21-23, 2025 
 
Region 4:  UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND FRANCIS KING CAREY SCHOOL OF LAW 
Contact: Ben Garmoe bengarmoe@law.umaryland.edu  
DATES:  January 31-February 2, 2025 
 
Region 5:  UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA SCHOOL OF LAW 
Contacts:   Brett Bayne brett.bayne@mgclaw.com 
DATES:  January 31-February 2, 2025 
 
Region 6:  FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY 
Contact:  Sara Hassler hasslers@leoncountyfl.gov 
DATES:  February 7-9, 2025 
 
Region 7: THE OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY MORITZ COLLEGE OF LAW 
Contact:  Elizabeth Cooke cooke.62@osu.edu 
DATES:  February 7-9, 2025 
 
Region 8:  FAULKNER UNIVERSITY, THOMAS GOODE JONES SCHOOL OF LAW 
Contact: Courtney L. Horton chorton@faulkner.edu 
DATES:  February 21-23, 2025 
 
Region 9:  CHICAGO-KENT COLLEGE OF LAW 
Contacts:  Judge David Erickson derickson@kentlaw.iit.edu and Ana Montelongo amontelo@kentlaw.iit.edu 
DATES:  February 7-9, 2025 
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Region 10:  UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SCHOOL OF LAW 
Contacts: Mike Golden Mike.Golden@law.utexas.edu and Marla Massin MMassin@law.utexas.edu 
DATES:  February 21-23, 2025 
 
Region 11:  OKLAHOMA CITY UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF LAW 
Contact:  Tia Ebarb Matt tebarbmatt@okcu.edu 
DATES:  February 7-9, 2025 
 
Region 12:  CREIGHTON UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF LAW 
Contact:  Richard Mangrum richardmangrum@creighton.edu 
DATES:  February 21-23, 2025 
 
Region 13:  LEWIS AND CLARK SCHOOL OF LAW AND UNIVERSITY OF OREGON SCHOOL OF LAW (CO-HOSTING) 
Contact:  Joanna Perini-Abbott jperini-abbott@lclark.edu; Heidi Judge lc23-1213@lclark.edu; Madison Hogan 
hoganm@lclark.edu and Joseph Tacchini jtacchin@uoregon.edu 
DATES:  February 7-9, 2025 
 
Region 14:  ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY - SANDRA DAY O'CONNOR COLLEGE OF LAW 
Contact: Brynn Toliver trialteam.atasu@gmail.com 
DATES:  February 7-9, 2025 
 
Region 15:  LOYOLA MARYMOUNT UNIVERSITY, LOYOLA LAW SCHOOL AND UCLA SCHOOL OF LAW (CO-HOSTING) 
Contact:  Susan Poehls susan.poehls@lls.edu, John A. Henry john.henry@lls.edu and Justin Bernstein 
bernstein@law.ucla.edu 
DATES:  February 6-9, 2025 
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